
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 16, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

05-JUN-2025 14:47Ref: scheduled_cases 

Laurel E. Paul

8907741

8907745

8777036

8906225

8908806

8908808

8909811

8909947

8909948

8909949

8910661

8910689

8917815

8918543

8920311

8921916

Case

BAKER, SHANE NORMAN

BAKER, SHANE NORMAN

SIMMONDS, RYAN MACKENZIE

GEORGANTAS, NATHANIEL VASILI

CLARKE, RICHARD ARTHUR

EDWARDS, KELLEY LEA

ZHAO, GUANGYU

SAYAM, NONE

MADER, ANDREW DAVID

MADER, ANDREW DAVID

PRINCE KUMAR, PRINCE

BONIN, CRUZ DAMIEN

DEVANDEEP KUMAR, NONE REI

SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS

NIELSEN, MARY JENNIFER

DONG, XINGHAN

Name

528426-8

528426-8

319834-42

1005510-1

791940-3

174317-6

1020888-1

1020887-1

382211-7

382211-7

1018362-1

985564-2

1006985-2

7591-34

1020094-1

883396-5

Person

MVA 80(F)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 16, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

05-JUN-2025 14:51Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8815949

8907247

8909940

8909945

8909946

8910009

8910010

8910184

8910580

8910760

8910763

8910765

8910905

8910954

8910955

8911026

8918748

Case

DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA

MUSA, WALEED

MACKENZIE, PATRICK MORRIS

MOHAMMED, ALAA SAMIR

MOHAMMED, ALAA SAMIR

CHAISSON, LIAM NICHOLAS

CHAISSON, LIAM NICHOLAS

BIRCH, AVERY ROSS

HARLEEN SINGH, NONE

BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS

BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS

BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS

BURTON, MELISSA SUE

ALABED, HASAN MOHAMED

ALABED, HASAN MOHAMED

STONER, GREGORY

COCCO, ROBERT

Name

838413-1

1020549-1

12082-6

1017805-1

1017805-1

898666-4

898666-4

868298-7

1018276-1

1021192-1

1021192-1

1021192-1

1019798-1

999965-1

999965-1

835088-2

88644-9

Person

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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