Laurel E. Paul

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8907741	BAKER, SHANE NORMAN	528426-8	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907745	BAKER, SHANE NORMAN	528426-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8777036	SIMMONDS, RYAN MACKENZIE	319834-42	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8906225	GEORGANTAS, NATHANIEL VASILI	1005510-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8908806	CLARKE, RICHARD ARTHUR	791940-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908808	EDWARDS, KELLEY LEA	174317-6	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909811	ZHAO, GUANGYU	1020888-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909947	SAYAM, NONE	1020887-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909948	MADER, ANDREW DAVID	382211-7	MVA 117(1)		-	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909949	MADER, ANDREW DAVID	382211-7	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910661	PRINCE KUMAR, PRINCE	1018362-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8910689	BONIN, CRUZ DAMIEN	985564-2	MVA 200(3)		-	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917815	DEVANDEEP KUMAR, NONE REI	1006985-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8918543	SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS	7591-34	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8920311	NIELSEN, MARY JENNIFER	1020094-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8921916	DONG, XINGHAN	883396-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n	ıı		Т
н	u	u	_	

0	Manua	Person	Ob	5 - 4	T !	Harrier Basser	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8815949	DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA	838413-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907247	MUSA, WALEED	1020549-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909940	MACKENZIE, PATRICK MORRIS	12082-6	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909945	MOHAMMED, ALAA SAMIR	1017805-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909946	MOHAMMED, ALAA SAMIR	1017805-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910009	CHAISSON, LIAM NICHOLAS	898666-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910010	CHAISSON, LIAM NICHOLAS	898666-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8910184	BIRCH, AVERY ROSS	868298-7	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910580	HARLEEN SINGH, NONE	1018276-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8910760	BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS	1021192-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910763	BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS	1021192-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8910765	BLACKBURN, NATHAN THOMAS	1021192-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910905	BURTON, MELISSA SUE	1019798-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8910954	ALABED, HASAN MOHAMED	999965-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8910955	ALABED, HASAN MOHAMED	999965-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911026	STONER, GREGORY	835088-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918748	COCCO, ROBERT	88644-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	